Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 331,194,299.14
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Town of Dumfries

City of Hampton

City of Richmond

Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 6,740,660.39
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

Combined Report

Handle % Commission

0.64% 2,119,643.51

0.025% 82,798.57

0.025% 82,798.57

0.025% 82,798.57

0.025% 82,798.57

0.010% 33,119.43

0.2841% 940,810.90

0.0051% 16,851.65

0.0258% 85,402.08

0.0714% 236,377.31

0.0828% 274,187.62

0.0309% 102,341.93
Total 4,139,928.74
7.60% 25,185,101.20
Total 8.85% 29,325,029.94
63,330.99
29,388,360.93

2606
Collinsville

Handle % Commission

0.64% 43,140.23

0.025% 1,685.17

0.025% 1,685.17

0.025% 1,685.17

0.025% 1,685.17

0.010% 674.07

0.25% 16,851.65

0.25% 16,851.65
Total 1.25% 84,258.25
7.74% 522,059.19
Total 8.99% 606,317.44
1,091.68
607,409.12

37



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 45,130,060.90
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 34,160,832.88
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Town of Dumfries

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

Colonial Downs

Handle % Commission

0.64% 288,832.39

0.025% 11,282.52

0.025% 11,282.52

0.025% 11,282.52

0.025% 11,282.52

0.010% 4,513.01

0.50% 225,650.30
Total 1.25% 564,125.76
7.74%  3,491,981.63
Total 8.99%  4,056,107.39
7,614.64
4,063,722.03

551
Dumfries

Handle % Commission

0.64% 218,629.33

0.025% 8,540.21

0.025% 8,540.21

0.025% 8,540.21

0.025% 8,540.21

0.010% 3,416.08

0.25% 85,402.08

0.25% 85,402.08
Total 1.25% 427,010.41
7.61%  2,598,898.37
Total 8.86%  3,025,908.78
7,224.87
3,033,133.65

150



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 94,550,924.40
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Hampton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 109,675,046.82
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Richmond

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

Hampton

Handle % Commission

0.64% 605,125.92

0.025% 23,637.73

0.025% 23,637.73

0.025% 23,637.73

0.025% 23,637.73

0.010% 9,455.09

0.25% 236,377.31

0.25% 236,377.31
Total 1.25% 1,181,886.56
7.68%  7,258,035.63
Total 8.93%  8,439,922.18
22,441.19
8,462,363.37

695
Richmond

Handle % Commission

0.64% 701,920.30

0.025% 27,418.76

0.025% 27,418.76

0.025% 27,418.76

0.025% 27,418.76

0.010% 10,967.50

0.25% 274,187.62

0.25% 274,187.62
Total 1.25% 1,370,938.09
7.47%  8,188,457.91
Total 8.72%  9,559,396.00
18,138.11
9,577,534.11

700



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers
Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville
Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

Handle 40,936,773.75

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County
Town of Vinton
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 473

Vinton

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Commission
261,995.35
10,234.19
10,234.19
10,234.19
10,234.19
4,093.68
102,341.93
102,341.93
1.25% 511,709.67
7.64%  3,125,668.48
8.89%  3,637,378.15
6,820.50
3,644,198.65



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
Colonial Downs - All Providers
Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville
Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

Combined Year To Date Report

Handle 3,683,687,043.50
Handle % Commission
Virginia Racing Commission 25,727,811.88
Virginia Breeders Fund 431,782.03
VA-MD RCVYM 431,782.03
VA Horse Center Foundation 431,782.03
VA Horse Industry Board 431,782.03
Problem Gambling Support 172,712.81
New Kent County 0.2845% 10,481,488.11
Henry County 0.0044% 163,229.85
Town of Dumfries 0.0237% 871,625.68
City of Hampton 0.0714% 2,630,893.50
City of Richmond 0.0870% 3,204,387.87
Town of Vinton 0.0290% 1,066,810.21
Total 46,046,088.04
Licensee 7.57% 278,951,837.60
Total 8.82% 324,997,925.64
Breakage 751,023.74
Total Commission and Breakage 325,748,949.38
Collinsville
Handle 65,291,941.37
Handle % Commission
Virginia Racing Commission 454,832.97
Virginia Breeders Fund 7,921.95
VA-MD RCVYM 7,921.95
VA Horse Center Foundation 7,921.95
VA Horse Industry Board 7,921.95
Problem Gambling Support 3,168.78
New Kent County 0.25% 163,229.85
Henry County 0.25% 163,229.85
Total 1.25% 816,149.27
Licensee 7.72% 5,040,606.05
Total 8.97%  5,856,755.32
Breakage 11,406.81

Total Commission and Breakage 5,868,162.13



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commissio
Colonial Downs - All Providers

n Report

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 508,908,199.11
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 3,547,352.39
Virginia Breeders Fund 61,240.71
VA-MD RCVYM 61,240.71
VA Horse Center Foundation 61,240.71
VA Horse Industry Board 61,240.71
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 24,496.28
New Kent County 0.50% 2,544,541.00

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.67%

Total 8.92%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Combined Year To Date Report
Dumfries
Handle 348,650,273.83
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 2,429,462.70
Virginia Breeders Fund 42,139.63
VA-MD RCVYM 42,139.63
VA Horse Center Foundation 42,139.63
VA Horse Industry Board 42,139.63
Problem Gambling Support 16,855.85
New Kent County 0.25% 871,625.68
Town of Dumfries 0.25% 871,625.68

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.50%

Total 8.75%
Breakage

Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

Colonial Downs

6,361,352.49

39,010,229.86

45,371,582.35

79,055.68

45,450,638.03

4,358,128.42

26,134,001.15

Total Commission and Breakage

30,492,129.57

72,026.33

30,564,155.90



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville
Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

Hampton

Handle 1,052,357,400.89

Handle %
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County 0.25%
City of Hampton 0.25%

Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Richmond

Handle 1,281,755,146.07

Handle %
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County 0.25%
City of Richmond 0.25%

Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

1.25%

1.25%

Commission
7,358,463.51
121,412.95
121,412.95
121,412.95
121,412.95
48,565.18
2,630,893.50
2,630,893.50

7.64%

13,154,467.51

80,356,873.30

8.89%

Commission
8,959,630.46
148,530.26
148,530.26
148,530.26
148,530.26
59,412.10
3,204,387.87
3,204,387.87

7.49%

93,511,340.81

259,835.31

93,771,176.12

16,021,939.33

96,008,963.67

8.74%

112,030,903.00

241,866.05

112,272,769.05



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
Colonial Downs - All Providers
Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville
Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

Combined Year To Date Report

Vinton
Handle 426,724,082.23
Handle % Commission
Virginia Racing Commission 2,978,069.85
Virginia Breeders Fund 50,536.54
VA-MD RCVYM 50,536.54
VA Horse Center Foundation 50,536.54
VA Horse Industry Board 50,536.54
Problem Gambling Support 20,214.61
New Kent County 0.25% 1,066,810.21
Town of Vinton 0.25% 1,066,810.21
Total 1.25% 5,334,051.03
Licensee 7.59% 32,401,163.56
Total 8.84% 37,735,214.59
Breakage 86,833.56

Total Commission and Breakage 37,822,048.15



