### Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

### **Combined Report**

			<u>mbinea kepo</u>	<u></u>		
Handle	331,194,299.14					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racir	ng Commission		0.64%		2,119,643.51	
Virginia Bree	ders Fund		0.025%		82,798.57	
VA-MD RCVN	1		0.025%		82,798.57	
VA Horse Cer	nter Foundation		0.025%		82,798.57	
<b>VA Horse Ind</b>	ustry Board		0.025%		82,798.57	
Problem Gan	nbling Support		0.010%		33,119.43	
New Kent Co	unty		0.2841%		940,810.90	
Henry County	/		0.0051%		16,851.65	
Town of Dum	nfries		0.0258%		85,402.08	
City of Hamp	ton		0.0714%		236,377.31	
City of Richm	ond		0.0828%		274,187.62	
Town of Vint	on		0.0309%	_	102,341.93	
		Total				4,139,928.74
Licensee					7.60%	25,185,101.20
		Total		_	8.85%	29,325,029.94
	ssion and Breakage				-	63,330.99 29,388,360.93
Current Num						
	ber of Terminals:	2606				
Carrent Hann	ber of Terminals:	2606	<u>Collinsville</u>			
Handle	ber of Terminals: 6,740,660.39	2606	<u>Collinsville</u>			
		2606	Collinsville  Handle %		Commission	
Handle		2606			Commission 43,140.23	
Handle	6,740,660.39 ng Commission	2606	Handle %			
Handle Virginia Racir	6,740,660.39 ng Commission ders Fund	2606	Handle % 0.64%		43,140.23	
Handle Virginia Racir Virginia Bree VA-MD RCVN	6,740,660.39 ng Commission ders Fund	2606	Handle % 0.64% 0.025%		43,140.23 1,685.17	
Handle Virginia Racir Virginia Bree VA-MD RCVN	6,740,660.39 ng Commission ders Fund // nter Foundation	2606	Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025%		43,140.23 1,685.17 1,685.17	
Handle Virginia Racir Virginia Bree VA-MD RCVN VA Horse Cer	6,740,660.39 ng Commission ders Fund // nter Foundation	2606	Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025%		43,140.23 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17	
Handle Virginia Racir Virginia Bree VA-MD RCVN VA Horse Cer	6,740,660.39  Ing Commission  ders Fund  Inter Foundation  ustry Board  hbling Support	2606	Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025%		43,140.23 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17	
Handle Virginia Racir Virginia Bree VA-MD RCVN VA Horse Cer VA Horse Ind Problem Gan	6,740,660.39  Ing Commission  ders Fund  Inter Foundation  ustry Board  Inbling Support  unty	2606	Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010%		43,140.23 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17 674.07	
Handle Virginia Racir Virginia Bree VA-MD RCVN VA Horse Cer VA Horse Ind Problem Gan	6,740,660.39  Ing Commission  ders Fund  Inter Foundation  ustry Board  Inbling Support  unty	Total	Handle %	1.25%	43,140.23 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17 674.07 16,851.65	84,258.25
Handle Virginia Racir Virginia Bree VA-MD RCVN VA Horse Cer VA Horse Ind Problem Gan	6,740,660.39  Ing Commission  ders Fund  Inter Foundation  ustry Board  Inbling Support  unty		Handle %	1.25%	43,140.23 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17 674.07 16,851.65	84,258.25 522,059.19
Handle Virginia Racir Virginia Bree VA-MD RCVN VA Horse Cer VA Horse Ind Problem Gan New Kent Co Henry County	6,740,660.39  Ing Commission  ders Fund  Inter Foundation  ustry Board  Inbling Support  unty		Handle %	1.25%	43,140.23 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17 674.07 16,851.65 16,851.65	
Handle  Virginia Racir Virginia Bree VA-MD RCVN VA Horse Cer VA Horse Ind Problem Gan New Kent Co Henry County	6,740,660.39  Ing Commission  ders Fund  Inter Foundation  ustry Board  Inbling Support  unty	Total	Handle %	1.25%	43,140.23 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17 674.07 16,851.65 16,851.65	522,059.19 606,317.44
Handle  Virginia Racir Virginia Bree VA-MD RCVN VA Horse Cer VA Horse Ind Problem Gan New Kent Co Henry County  Licensee	6,740,660.39  Ing Commission  ders Fund  Inter Foundation  ustry Board  Inbling Support  unty	Total Total	Handle %	1.25%	43,140.23 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17 1,685.17 674.07 16,851.65 16,851.65	522,059.19

Current Number of Terminals: 37

# Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

## **Colonial Downs**

Handle 45,130,060	.90				
		Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing Commission		0.64%		288,832.39	
Virginia Breeders Fund		0.025%		11,282.52	
VA-MD RCVM		0.025%		11,282.52	
VA Horse Center Foundation	1	0.025%		11,282.52	
VA Horse Industry Board		0.025%		11,282.52	
<b>Problem Gambling Support</b>		0.010%		4,513.01	
New Kent County		0.50%	_	225,650.30	
	Total		1.25%		564,125.76
Licensee				7.74%	3,491,981.63
	Total			8.99%	4,056,107.39
Breakage				_	7,614.64
Total Commission and Break	age				4,063,722.03
Current Number of Terminal	s: 551				
		<b>Dumfries</b>			
Handle 34,160,832	.88				
Handle 34,160,832	88	Handle %		Commission	
Handle 34,160,832 Virginia Racing Commission	88	Handle % 0.64%		Commission 218,629.33	
, ,	88				
Virginia Racing Commission	88	0.64%		218,629.33	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund		0.64% 0.025%		218,629.33 8,540.21	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM		0.64% 0.025% 0.025%		218,629.33 8,540.21 8,540.21	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation		0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025%		218,629.33 8,540.21 8,540.21 8,540.21	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County		0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025%		218,629.33 8,540.21 8,540.21 8,540.21 8,540.21	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support		0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010%		218,629.33 8,540.21 8,540.21 8,540.21 8,540.21 3,416.08	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County		0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	218,629.33 8,540.21 8,540.21 8,540.21 8,540.21 3,416.08 85,402.08	427,010.41
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County		0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	218,629.33 8,540.21 8,540.21 8,540.21 8,540.21 3,416.08 85,402.08	427,010.41 2,598,898.37
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County Town of Dumfries		0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	218,629.33 8,540.21 8,540.21 8,540.21 8,540.21 3,416.08 85,402.08	·
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County Town of Dumfries	Total	0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	218,629.33 8,540.21 8,540.21 8,540.21 3,416.08 85,402.08 85,402.08	2,598,898.37
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County Town of Dumfries  Licensee	Total Total	0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	218,629.33 8,540.21 8,540.21 8,540.21 3,416.08 85,402.08 85,402.08	2,598,898.37 3,025,908.78

# Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

			<u>Hampton</u>			
Handle	94,550,924.40		-			
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing	Commission		0.64%		605,125.92	
Virginia Breede	rs Fund		0.025%		23,637.73	
VA-MD RCVM			0.025%		23,637.73	
<b>VA Horse Cente</b>	r Foundation		0.025%		23,637.73	
<b>VA Horse Indust</b>	try Board		0.025%		23,637.73	
Problem Gambl	ing Support		0.010%		9,455.09	
New Kent Count	ty		0.25%		236,377.31	
City of Hampton	1		0.25%		236,377.31	
	Т	otal		1.25%		1,181,886.56
Licensee				_	7.68%	7,258,035.63
	Ţ	otal			8.93%	8,439,922.18
Breakage					_	22,441.19
Total Commission Current Number	J	695				8,462,363.37

			<u>Richmond</u>			
Handle	109,675,046.82					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racir	ng Commission		0.64%		701,920.30	
Virginia Bree	ders Fund		0.025%		27,418.76	
VA-MD RCVN	1		0.025%		27,418.76	
VA Horse Cer	nter Foundation		0.025%		27,418.76	
<b>VA Horse Ind</b>	ustry Board		0.025%		27,418.76	
Problem Gam	nbling Support		0.010%		10,967.50	
New Kent Co	unty		0.25%		274,187.62	
City of Richm	ond		0.25%		274,187.62	
		Total		1.25%		1,370,938.09
Licensee				_	7.47%	8,188,457.91
		Total			8.72%	9,559,396.00
Breakage					_	18,138.11
Total Commis	sion and Breakage				_	9,577,534.11
Current Numl	ber of Terminals:	700				

## Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

			<u>viiitoii</u>			
Handle	40,936,773.75					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing	g Commission		0.64%		261,995.35	
Virginia Breed	ers Fund		0.025%		10,234.19	
VA-MD RCVM			0.025%		10,234.19	
<b>VA Horse Cent</b>	er Foundation		0.025%		10,234.19	
VA Horse Indu	stry Board		0.025%		10,234.19	
Problem Gamb	oling Support		0.010%		4,093.68	
New Kent Cou	nty		0.25%		102,341.93	
Town of Vinto	n		0.25%		102,341.93	
	To	tal		1.25%		511,709.67
Licensee				_	7.64%	3,125,668.48
	To	tal			8.89%	3,637,378.15
Breakage					_	6,820.50
<b>Total Commiss</b>	ion and Breakage				_	3,644,198.65
Current Number	er of Terminals:	473				

# Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

### **Combined Year To Date Report**

Handle	3,683,687,043.50	)				
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Ra	cing Commission				25,727,811.88	
Virginia Br	eeders Fund				431,782.03	
VA-MD RC	VM				431,782.03	
VA Horse C	Center Foundation				431,782.03	
VA Horse I	ndustry Board				431,782.03	
Problem G	ambling Support				172,712.81	
New Kent (	County		0.2845%	:	10,481,488.11	
Henry Cou	nty		0.0044%		163,229.85	
Town of Du	umfries		0.0237%		871,625.68	
City of Han	npton		0.0714%		2,630,893.50	
City of Rich	nmond		0.0870%		3,204,387.87	
Town of Vi	nton		0.0290%	_	1,066,810.21	
		Total				46,046,088.04
Licensee				_		278,951,837.60
		Total			8.82%	324,997,925.64
Breakage						751,023.74
Total Comr	nission and Breakage	5				325,748,949.38
			<u>Collinsville</u>			
Handle	65,291,941.37	,				
		,	Collinsville Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Ra	cing Commission	,			454,832.97	
Virginia Ra Virginia Br	cing Commission eeders Fund				454,832.97 7,921.95	
Virginia Ra Virginia Bro VA-MD RC	cing Commission eeders Fund VM	,			454,832.97 7,921.95 7,921.95	
Virginia Ra Virginia Bro VA-MD RC VA Horse C	cing Commission eeders Fund VM Center Foundation				454,832.97 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95	
Virginia Ra Virginia Bro VA-MD RC VA Horse C VA Horse I	cing Commission eeders Fund VM Center Foundation ndustry Board	,			454,832.97 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95	
Virginia Ra Virginia Bro VA-MD RC VA Horse C VA Horse I Problem G	cing Commission eeders Fund VM Center Foundation ndustry Board ambling Support		Handle %		454,832.97 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 3,168.78	
Virginia Ra Virginia Bro VA-MD RC VA Horse C VA Horse I Problem G New Kent (	cing Commission eeders Fund VM Center Foundation ndustry Board ambling Support	,	Handle % 0.25%		454,832.97 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 3,168.78 163,229.85	
Virginia Ra Virginia Bro VA-MD RC VA Horse C VA Horse I Problem G	cing Commission eeders Fund VM Center Foundation ndustry Board ambling Support		Handle %	1.250/	454,832.97 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 3,168.78	916 140 27
Virginia Ra Virginia Bro VA-MD RC VA Horse C VA Horse I Problem G New Kent (	cing Commission eeders Fund VM Center Foundation ndustry Board ambling Support	Total	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	454,832.97 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 3,168.78 163,229.85	816,149.27
Virginia Ra Virginia Bro VA-MD RC VA Horse C VA Horse I Problem G New Kent (	cing Commission eeders Fund VM Center Foundation ndustry Board ambling Support	Total	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	454,832.97 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 3,168.78 163,229.85 163,229.85	5,040,606.05
Virginia Ra Virginia Bro VA-MD RC VA Horse C VA Horse In Problem G New Kent C Henry Cour	cing Commission eeders Fund VM Center Foundation ndustry Board ambling Support		Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	454,832.97 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 3,168.78 163,229.85 163,229.85	·
Virginia Ra Virginia Bro VA-MD RC VA Horse C VA Horse II Problem G New Kent C Henry Count Licensee	cing Commission eeders Fund VM Center Foundation ndustry Board ambling Support	Total Total	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	454,832.97 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 7,921.95 3,168.78 163,229.85 163,229.85	5,040,606.05

# Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

#### Colonial Downs - All Providers

# Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

## **Colonial Downs**

Handle	508,908,199.11					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing	g Commission				3,547,352.39	
Virginia Breed	ers Fund				61,240.71	
VA-MD RCVM					61,240.71	
VA Horse Cent	ter Foundation				61,240.71	
VA Horse Indu	stry Board				61,240.71	
Problem Gam	bling Support		0.010%		24,496.28	
New Kent Cou	nty		0.50%	_	2,544,541.00	
		Total		1.25%		6,361,352.49
Licensee					7.67%	39,010,229.86
		Total		_	8.92%	45,371,582.35
Breakage					_	79,055.68
Total Commiss	sion and Breakage					45,450,638.03

## **Combined Year To Date Report**

# **Dumfries**

Handle	348,650,273.83					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing	g Commission				2,429,462.70	
Virginia Breed	ers Fund				42,139.63	
VA-MD RCVM					42,139.63	
<b>VA Horse Cent</b>	ter Foundation				42,139.63	
VA Horse Indu	stry Board				42,139.63	
<b>Problem Gaml</b>	bling Support				16,855.85	
New Kent Cou	nty		0.25%		871,625.68	
Town of Dumf	ries		0.25%		871,625.68	
		Total		1.25%		4,358,128.42
Licensee					7.50%	26,134,001.15
		Total		_	8.75%	30,492,129.57
Breakage						72,026.33
Total Commiss	ion and Breakage				_	30,564,155.90

# Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

### **Hampton**

		пашрион			
Handle 1,052,3	357,400.89				
		Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing Comr	mission			7,358,463.51	
Virginia Breeders Fu	nd			121,412.95	
VA-MD RCVM				121,412.95	
VA Horse Center Fou	ındation			121,412.95	
VA Horse Industry Bo	oard			121,412.95	
Problem Gambling S	upport			48,565.18	
<b>New Kent County</b>		0.25%		2,630,893.50	
City of Hampton		0.25%		2,630,893.50	
	Total		1.25%		13,154,467.51
Licensee			_	7.64%	80,356,873.30
	Total			8.89%	93,511,340.81
Breakage					259,835.31
Total Commission and	d Breakage				93,771,176.12
		<u>Richmond</u>			
Handle 1,281,7	755,146.07				
, ,	•	Richmond Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing Comr	mission			Commission 8,959,630.46	
Virginia Racing Comr Virginia Breeders Fu	mission			8,959,630.46 148,530.26	
Virginia Racing Comr Virginia Breeders Fui VA-MD RCVM	mission nd			8,959,630.46 148,530.26 148,530.26	
Virginia Racing Comr Virginia Breeders Fu VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Fou	mission nd ındation			8,959,630.46 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26	
Virginia Racing Comr Virginia Breeders Ful VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Fou VA Horse Industry Bo	mission nd indation pard			8,959,630.46 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26	
Virginia Racing Comr Virginia Breeders Fur VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Fou VA Horse Industry Bo Problem Gambling S	mission nd indation pard	Handle %		8,959,630.46 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 59,412.10	
Virginia Racing Comr Virginia Breeders Fur VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Fou VA Horse Industry Bo Problem Gambling So New Kent County	mission nd indation pard	Handle % 0.25%		8,959,630.46 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 59,412.10 3,204,387.87	
Virginia Racing Comr Virginia Breeders Fur VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Fou VA Horse Industry Bo Problem Gambling S	mission nd indation oard upport	Handle %		8,959,630.46 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 59,412.10	
Virginia Racing Comr Virginia Breeders Fur VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Fou VA Horse Industry Bo Problem Gambling So New Kent County	mission nd indation pard	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	8,959,630.46 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 59,412.10 3,204,387.87	16,021,939.33
Virginia Racing Comr Virginia Breeders Fur VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Fou VA Horse Industry Bo Problem Gambling So New Kent County City of Richmond	mission nd indation oard upport	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	8,959,630.46 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 59,412.10 3,204,387.87 3,204,387.87	
Virginia Racing Comr Virginia Breeders Fur VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Fou VA Horse Industry Bo Problem Gambling So New Kent County	mission nd indation oard upport	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	8,959,630.46 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 59,412.10 3,204,387.87 3,204,387.87	96,008,963.67
Virginia Racing Comr Virginia Breeders Fur VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Fou VA Horse Industry Bo Problem Gambling So New Kent County City of Richmond	mission nd indation oard upport	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	8,959,630.46 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 59,412.10 3,204,387.87 3,204,387.87	
Virginia Racing Comr Virginia Breeders Fur VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Fou VA Horse Industry Bo Problem Gambling So New Kent County City of Richmond	mission nd indation oard upport	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	8,959,630.46 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 148,530.26 59,412.10 3,204,387.87 3,204,387.87	96,008,963.67

112,272,769.05

**Total Commission and Breakage** 

# Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2022/11/01 - 2022/11/30

## <u>Combined Year To Date Report</u> <u>Vinton</u>

Handle	426,724,082.23					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racin	g Commission				2,978,069.85	
Virginia Breed	ders Fund				50,536.54	
VA-MD RCVIV	1				50,536.54	
VA Horse Cen	ter Foundation				50,536.54	
VA Horse Indi	ustry Board				50,536.54	
<b>Problem Gam</b>	bling Support				20,214.61	
New Kent Cou	unty		0.25%		1,066,810.21	
Town of Vinto	on		0.25%		1,066,810.21	
		Total		1.25%		5,334,051.03
Licensee					7.59%	32,401,163.56
		Total		<del>-</del>	8.84%	37,735,214.59
Breakage						86,833.56
•	sion and Breakage				-	37,822,048.15